
令和２年 市区町村別生命表
表14212 神奈川県 厚木市
年齢(x) 死亡率 生存数 死亡数 定常人口 平均余命
男

0 0.00128 100000 128 99899 8172338 81.7
 1～ 4 0.00045 99872 45 399384 8072439 80.8
 5～ 9 0.00009 99827 9 499110 7673055 76.9
10～14 0.00057 99819 57 498999 7173945 71.9
15～19 0.00203 99762 203 498355 6674946 66.9
20～24 0.00198 99559 197 497305 6176591 62
25～29 0.00252 99362 250 496198 5679286 57.2
30～34 0.00264 99111 262 494927 5183087 52.3
35～39 0.00361 98849 357 493399 4688160 47.4
40～44 0.0066 98492 650 490942 4194761 42.6
45～49 0.00885 97842 866 487230 3703819 37.9
50～54 0.01449 96976 1405 481636 3216589 33.2
55～59 0.02367 95570 2262 472592 2734953 28.6
60～64 0.0408 93308 3807 457776 2262361 24.2
65～69 0.06198 89502 5547 434566 1804585 20.2
70～74 0.09039 83955 7588 401877 1370019 16.3
75～79 0.1521 76366 11616 354532 968142 12.7
80～84 0.24041 64751 15566 286803 613610 9.5
85～89 0.40875 49184 20104 196278 326807 6.6
90～94 0.62611 29080 18207 97438 130530 4.5
95～  1 10873 10873 33092 33092 3
女

0 0.00157 100000 157 99879 8736496 87.4
 1～ 4 0.00107 99843 107 399119 8636617 86.5
 5～ 9 0.00013 99736 13 498648 8237499 82.6
10～14 0.00094 99724 94 498412 7738851 77.6
15～19 0.00068 99630 68 497988 7240439 72.7
20～24 0.00034 99562 34 497727 6742451 67.7
25～29 0.0015 99528 149 497285 6244723 62.7
30～34 0.00126 99379 125 496593 5747438 57.8
35～39 0.00297 99253 295 495568 5250845 52.9
40～44 0.00327 98958 324 494040 4755277 48.1
45～49 0.00503 98634 496 492017 4261237 43.2
50～54 0.0078 98138 765 488889 3769220 38.4
55～59 0.0121 97373 1178 484082 3280331 33.7
60～64 0.01742 96195 1676 477069 2796249 29.1
65～69 0.0316 94519 2987 465627 2319179 24.5
70～74 0.04169 91532 3816 448729 1853553 20.3
75～79 0.0668 87716 5859 425293 1404824 16
80～84 0.14089 81857 11532 383055 979532 12
85～89 0.27235 70324 19153 307017 596477 8.5
90～94 0.50915 51171 26054 192234 289460 5.7
95～  1 25117 25117 97226 97226 3.9


